

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12421/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2008 in AS No. 7/2001 & NOM No. 676/2001 & AN No. 955/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BUNKERING BROKERS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.V.LAXMI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Sheth, Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice returnable within four weeks confined to the question as to whether a ship coming to India for the purpose of demolition would include within the definition of "ship" as defined under Section 2 of Admiralty Court Act, 1861. Dasti service in addition is permitted.

In the meantime, the interim order passed by the High Court regarding Bank Guarantee shall continue.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)  
COURT MASTER