

è

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12421/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2008 in AN No. 955/2001
in NOM No. 676/2001 in AS No. 7/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BUNKERING BROKERS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.V.LAXMI

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishal Sheth, Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Simran Brar, Adv.
Mr. Vendata Verma, Adv.
Mr. Abeer Kumar, adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Pleadings are complete.

List this matter for final disposal.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master