

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25481/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2010 in Appeal No. 640/2007 in CS No. 1125/2007 in NM No. 2728/2007 in AS No. 32/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NEW ERA SHIPPING LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.V.P EXRPRESS AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report) impugned

Date: 07/09/2010 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, we direct that if the bank guarantee has not already been discharged, it shall continue till further orders.

Tag with Civil Appeal arising from SLP(C) No. 12421 of 2008 having the same point of law.  
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)  
Court Master Court Master