

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7227/2009

BUNKERING BROKERS LIMITED THROUGH ITS CONSTITUTED ATTORNEY
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.V.LAXMI THROUGH DIRECTOR Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A 10475/2010 TO BE LISTED IN REGISTRAR COURT NO 2 VIA R/P
IN CA 10475/2010 DATED: 04.05.2017)

WITH

C.A. No. 10475/2010 (XII)

Date : 03-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Atul N., Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Shravan Sahny, Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, AOR
Ms. C. Rulavathi, Adv.
Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 7227/2009

Mr. Atul N., learned advocate appears for Mr. Senthil Jagdeesan, learned counsel and seeks time to file vakalatnama on behalf of the appellant. Vakalatnama be filed within two weeks' time.

C.A. No. 10475/2017

Respondent No. 15 has been served, but none has entered appearance.

: 2 :

Item No. 21

Await certificate of service in respect of respondent No. 16 from the High Court. Reminder be sent.

List again on 14th of September, 2017.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
03.08.2017