

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 7227/2009

BUNKERING BROKERS LIMITED THROUGH ITS CONSTITUTED ATTORNEY
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.V.LAXMI THROUGH DIRECTOR

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25481/2010 (IX)

(Only SLP (C) No. 25481 of 2010 is to be listed before Chamber
Judge)

Date : 19-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms/Mr.Sajal Jain,Adv.
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, AOR
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr.Arvind Chari,Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, AORMr.Dhritiman Roy,Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A.No.7227/2009

Notice of alternative arrangement issued to the Appellant has been returned back undelivered. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

SLP(C) No. 25481/2010

The matter is being listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB