

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).7227/2009

BUNKERING BROKERS LIMITED THROUGH ITS
CONSTITUTED ATTORNEY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.V.LAXMI THROUGH DIRECTOR

Respondent(s)

(only I.A.No.115218 of 2014 (Application seeking rectification of Order Dated 03.12.2010) in C.A. 10475 of 2010 to be listed)

WITH

C.A.No.10475/2010 (XII)

(ONLY IA NO FOR RECTIFICATION OF COURTS ORDER TO BE LISTED IN CA NO 10475/10

FOR [Appl. seeking rectification of order dt. 3.12.2010] ON IA 115218/2014)

IA No.115218/2014 - Appl.seeking rectification of order dt.3.12.2010

Date : 11-03-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Ms.Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Ms.Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.
Ms.Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.Manik Karanjawala, AOR
Mr.M.A.Chinnasamy, AOR
Ms.C.Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr.V.Senthil Kumar, Adv.
Mr.P.Raja Ram, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.115218 of 2014 in C.A.No.10475 of 2010

This is an application for correction of typographical error in order dated 03.12.2010 in SLP(C)No...../2010 (CC No.17894/2010) vide which this Court while condoning the delay and granting leave, directed to tag with Civil Appeal No.7227 of 2009.

Through the instant application, learned counsel for the applicant pointed out that in order dated 03.12.2010 in SLP(C)/2010 (CC No.17894/2010), the number of Civil Appeal has inadvertently been mentioned as Civil Appeal No.7227 of 2009 instead of Civil Appeal No.7227 of 2010.

Having heard learned counsel for the applicant, we allow the application in terms of the prayer made and direct the Registry to tag C.A.No.10475 of 2010 with C.A.No.7227 of 2010 instead of C.A.No.7227 of 2009.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR