

ITEM NO.21 Court 17 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7227/2009

BUNKERING BROKERS LIMITED
THROUGH ITS CONSTITUTED
ATTORNEY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.V.LAXMI THROUGH DIRECTOR

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions to be listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 25481/2010 (IX)

Date : 05-02-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shravan Sahny, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Tilak, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, AOR
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It was for the appellant(s) to cure the defects pointed out by the Registry, but none is appearing today on behalf of the appellant(s).

Accordingly, matter is adjourned by three weeks.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR