

ITEM NO.43 Court 14 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7227/2009

BUNKERING BROKERS LIMITED THROUGH ITS CONSTITUTED ATTORNEY
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.V.LAXMI THROUGH DIRECTOR Respondent(s)

(office report for directions to be listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 25481/2010 (IX)

Date : 22-03-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR
Ms. Fereshte D. Sethna, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Tilak, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the appellant/petitioner, list on Friday
i.e. 26th March, 2021.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR