

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7227/2009

BUNKERING BROKERS LIMITED THROUGH ITS
CONSTITUTED ATTORNEY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.V.LAXMI THROUGH DIRECTOR

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions to be listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers)

WITH SLP(C) No. 25481/2010

Date : 26-03-2021 These matters weres called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)
in CA 7227/2009

For Petitioner(s)
in SLP 25481/2010

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, AOR (Not joined)

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Tilak, Adv.

Ms. Fereshte D.Sethna, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.7227 of 2009

The office report dated 26th February, 2021 indicates that the appellant's lawyer has been designated as a senior advocate and alternative arrangement has not been made on behalf of the appellant.

S.L.P.(Civil) No.25481 of 2010

The petitioner is unrepresented whereas the office report indicates that certain steps were required to be taken by the petitioner to ensure service on the unserved respondent No.1.

These matters are accordingly adjourned by four weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER