

ITEM NO.1714

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7227/2009

BUNKERING BROKERS LIMITED THROUGH ITS CONSTITUTED ATTORNEY
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.V.LAXMI THROUGH DIRECTOR Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS TO BE LISTED IN BOTH THE MATTERS.)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 25481/2010 (IX)

Date : 12-05-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, AOR

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the appellant.

Let one more opportunity be given to the petitioner to be
represented in this matter.

The matter be listed in the week beginning on 22.08.2022.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)