

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7227/2009

BUNKERING BROKERS LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M. V. LAXMI

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25481/2010 (IX)

Date : 22-08-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, AOR

Ms. Fereshte D. Sethna, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Tilak, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of alternative arrangement notice is not complete on the sole appellant. Await service of notice of alternative arrangement.

SLP(C) No. 25481/2010:

Mr. Sukant Vikram, learned counsel submitted that he has filed his Vakalatnama on behalf of the sole petitioner. The Registry to verify and put up showing his appearance in the Cause List.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

